



Price List For stays from 1st January 2022

Opening hours: 10am to 6pm (Check website for restricted hours over Christmas and New Year)

You can drop off or collect your pet anytime during our opening hours

| | 1 Pet | 2 Pets |
|--|-------------------|--------|
| Cat | £14.50 | £24 |
| Standard Kennel – Small Dog (eg: Cocker size) | £20 | £32 |
| Standard Kennel – Medium Dog (eg: Lab size) | £23 | £40 |
| Standard Kennel – Large Dog (eg: GSD size) | £26 | - |
| Luxury Courtyard Kennel (including play session) | £30 | £45 |
| Doggy Play Session and Extra Woodland Walk | £7 | £12 |
| Doggy Day Care : From 8am to 6pm | £18 | £30 |
| Bath | £18 | |
| Private Playpen Hire | £7 for 30 minutes | |

The following terms are an abbreviated set of our full terms and conditions (which can be found on our website at www.chetwyndfirs.co.uk) and apply to all bookings made:

- 1. Your pet must be fully vaccinated in line with our vaccination policy. In addition to the normal booster we require a kennel cough vaccination for dogs. All vaccinations must be completed a minimum of 14 days before boarding commences. Vaccination certificates must be shown each time a pet is booked in. We will not accept pets without proof of up-to-date proof of vaccination and in these circumstances any deposit paid will be retained.
- 2. All prices are per day or part-day and include VAT. We charge for the day you drop off and the day you collect.
- 3. Prices quoted may be subject to change. Boarding fees and VAT will be charged at the prevailing rate at the time the balance is paid.
- 4. Double rates are chargeable for Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Years' Day and we impose a minimum 5-day charge during local school holidays.
- 5. We do not accept provisional bookings. A deposit of £5 per day per unit is required to secure a booking. Deposits are non-refundable and non-transferable. If the cost of boarding is less than £50 then full payment is required at the time of booking.
- 6. If you shorten or cancel your booking within 14 days of your start date, you will be charged in full for the period booked and if you collect early you will be charged for the dates that you booked.
- 7. The cost of any damage that your pet causes during their stay will be added to your account.
- 8. Our Licence only permits pets from the same household to share accommodation. Where two or more pets are sharing a unit you accept responsibility for any incidents that occur due to this request and we reserve the right to board these pets separately and charge separate unit rates should any problems arise during their stay.
- 9. We accept no responsibility for any injury caused or escape and our boarding facilities are used entirely at your risk. We do not accept liability for any disease incubating, including kennel cough, or natural death that occurs. If a pet requires emergency veterinary attention whilst with us the cost will be added to your account.
- 10. You must settle your account in full, including any veterinary expenses, before your pet is removed from our premises.